ORDINANCE NO. 2849

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA REPEALING SECTION 2.52.165 OF THE CHULA VISTA MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

The City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION I: That Section 2.52.165 of the Chula Vista Municipal Code is hereby repealed:

SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force on the thirtieth day from and after its second reading and adoption.

Presented by and Approved as to form by

John M. Kaheny

City Attorney

Ordinance 2849 Page 2

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 4th day of December, 2001, by the following vote:

AYES:

Councilmembers:

Davis, Padilla, Rindone, Salas and Horton

NAYS:

Councilmembers:

None

ABSENT:

Councilmembers:

None

Shirley Horton, Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan Bigelow, City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

CITY OF CHULA VISTA)

I, Susan Bigelow, City Clerk of Chula Vista, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance No. 2849 had its first reading at a regular meeting held on the 20th day of November, 2001 and its second reading and adoption at a regular meeting of said City Council held on the 4th day of December, 2001.

Executed this 4th day of December, 2001.

Susan Bigelow, City Clerk